



DR. BHUPEN HAZARIKA REGIONAL GOVERNMENT FILM AND TELEVISION INSTITUTE

(A Government of Assam Institution)

Approved by AICTE, New Delhi :: Affiliated to SCTE, Assam

Sila, Changsari, Guwahati-781101, Assam, E-mail: rgftiassam@gmail.com, Ph: 99573-60672

.....

No. RGFTI.121/2013/424

Dated: 28/10/2023

NOTICE INVITING RE-TENDER

In cancellation of the earlier Tender Notice issued vide No. RGFTI.121/2013/414 dated 23/09/2023, The Director, Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government Film and Television Institute invites sealed Re-Tender in two bid system (Technical Bid and Financial Bid) affixing non-refundable court fee Stamp worth of Rs. 8.25 (Rupees eight and twenty five paisa) only are invited separately from reputed firms/agencies/contractors etc. for Procurement of Equipments, Materials, Transportation including Food & Lodging, Pre & Post Production Costs and Other required items/services for preparation of 1 No. of Documentary Film to commemorate the Silver Jubilee of Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government Film and Television Institute which will be initiated by the Faculty and Students of the Institute.

The tender document along with the list of works can be downloaded from the website https://dbhrgfti.assam.gov.in w.e.f. 28/10/2023. Earnest Money of Rs. 20,000/- and Rs. 1000/- as cost of tender document must be deposited in the 2 (two) separate DD in favour of the Director, Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government Film and Television Institute. The NIT documents much reached the undersigned on or before 08/11/2023 up to 1.00 P.M. after which no tender will be accepted. The Technical Bid will be opened at 1.30 PM on the same day in presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, if any. The Financial Bid shall be opened on a date which will be informed individually to the technically qualified bidders.

No complaint will be entertained and considered on the plea of postal delay or and also no correspondence will be made or entertained regarding non-compliance of any terms and conditions and submission of documents along with the tenders as required.

Sd/-Director,

Dr. Bhupen Hazarika Regional Government Film and Television Institute